
European Cadet Championships
Monday, 24 February 2025 - 11:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 HOVHANNISYAN NAREK ARM 05/12/2010
2 MANUKYAN Hakob ARM 05/02/2010
3 MORIKYAN GAGIK ARM 436 07/05/2008
4 FALCHETTO Lauro AUT 1 20/07/2008
5 MACK Gregor AUT 207 09/03/2009
6 NEMEC Jaden AUT 81 16/04/2008
7 RAUTER Lamine AUT 187 11/07/2009
8 DELCOURT Dimitri BEL 100 21/06/2008
9 HALLEZ Loic BEL 135 25/04/2008
10 MEYER Nathan BEL 157 02/09/2008
11 NICOLAS Pol BEL 173 20/01/2008
12 BAZHLEKOV Chavdar BUL 391 22/05/2008
13 VELIKOV Rosen BUL 273 16/09/2009
14 VELIKOV Velislav BUL 401 08/01/2008
15 BOZIC Jakov CRO 201 01/01/2009
16 DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO 164 12/06/2010
17 KIAYIAS Aris CYP 18 14/06/2009
18 HRNCIR Patrik CZE 181 12/12/2009
19 KAVECKY Max CZE 36 01/07/2008
20 NOVAK Krystof CZE 177 24/05/2010
21 VYSKOCIL Elias CZE 117 14/02/2008
22 LYKKE KOFOED Hannibal DEN 116 25/07/2009
23 NABATIFAR Afshin Alexander DEN 125 08/04/2008
24 ALVAREZ NUNEZ MARTIN ESP 276 13/11/2008
25 LORENZO PEREIRA Alejandro ESP 101 08/11/2008
26 PAUL ROMERO Mateo ESP 270 06/08/2008
27 VILORIA STEPANOVA Victor Manuel ESP 254 29/09/2008
28 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat FRA 21 19/07/2009
29 BOUMAZA Mahel FRA 6 03/02/2009
30 DARMANI EVAN FRA 28 02/10/2008
31 ROBINET Lucas FRA 22 27/02/2009
32 BELBOUAB Mohammed GBR 12 16/11/2009
33 CREES Ashley GBR 69 26/06/2008
34 FLOREA Luca GBR 25 03/12/2008
35 WAGDI Yaqub GBR 87 01/05/2008
36 NAZARIANI ALLAN GEO 314 02/02/2009
37 TSVIMITIDZE ARCHIL GEO 359 15/03/2009
38 KOLB Conrad GER 166 07/04/2008
39 NEUSCHAEFER Felix GER 112 05/06/2008
40 SCHIMANN Kirill GER 206 22/05/2009
41 SCHROTT Benjamin GER 121 02/09/2008
42 CHATZIGIANNIS Maximilianos GRE 282 11/02/2008
43 GKOUMAS Antonios GRE 139 03/11/2008
44 GKOUMAS Christos GRE 278 10/01/2011
45 STAVRAKIS Michael GRE 183 29/09/2008
46 BODOR Aron HUN 9 20/08/2008
47 GROSZ Roland HUN 8 30/01/2008
48 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor HUN 13 22/01/2008
49 ROZSA Csanad HUN 61 08/08/2008
50 LARKIN Daniel IRL 485 10/03/2009
51 COLLINI Nicolo' ITA 67 29/10/2008
52 GIANESE Mattia ITA 20 07/05/2008
53 IAQUINTA Emanuele ITA 10 25/04/2008
54 PANAZZOLO Marco ITA 2 14/01/2008
55 GAINUTDINOVS Martins LAT 108 05/11/2008
56 OZOLINS Jekabs LAT 95 29/08/2008
57 SAVLOVS Stepans LAT 267 14/10/2009
58 SVIRIDENKOVS Vladislavs LAT 94 17/05/2008
59 JURAS Dominik LTU 124 15/07/2011
60 KOK Tigo NED 152 21/10/2008
61 MEDVEDEV Martin NED 75 03/06/2009
62 VAN DEN BERG Cedric NED 57 26/01/2008
63 VAN ZUIJLEN Pepijn NED 74 15/08/2008
64 BIENKOWSKI Aleksander POL 33 31/01/2008



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
65 GLUSZAK Szymon POL 118 03/10/2009
66 NIESZCZERZEWSKI Eryk POL 136 15/07/2008
67 POCIEGIEL Patryk POL 110 19/02/2009
68 CARDOSO Joao POR 614 05/10/2010
69 GONCALVES Andre POR 210 16/08/2008
70 MACHADO Diogo POR 674 17/02/2009
71 PINHEIRO Rodrigo POR 399 15/08/2009
72 DOGARIU Felix ROU 43 26/09/2008
73 FEY Alan ROU 252 22/01/2009
74 GHETU Robert ROU 138 23/10/2009
75 STIUBE Andrei ROU 71 24/11/2008
76 COSIC Rastko SRB 335 24/09/2010
77 FELTGEN Erwan SUI 126 05/03/2008
78 FUSCO Cristiano SVK 14 01/11/2008
79 ROZMUS Jakub SVK 56 08/10/2008
80 TRESTYANSZKY Denis SVK 96 13/03/2008
81 AHRLING Alvar SWE 144 13/05/2009
82 ANDERSSON WREIBO Elliot SWE 224 16/06/2008
83 BALOGH Bruno SWE 148 26/12/2009
84 KONG Jonathan Lingjue SWE 109 30/05/2011
85 ANBARLILAR ahmed turgut TUR 66 11/07/2008
86 CAZZANI roberto mathias TUR 51 24/07/2009
87 DEMIRCAN Arda Baris TUR 48 09/06/2008
88 ELVAN Hakki Ruzgar TUR 123 25/09/2009
89 BACHYK Volodymyr UKR 98 07/04/2008
90 MATIASH Danylo UKR 41 07/03/2008
91 MUKHOPAD Hlib UKR 53 25/09/2008
92 SIMONOV ANDRII UKR 23 12/05/2008



14 pools
6 pools of 6 and 8 pools of 7
68 (73,91% of 92) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 FALCHETTO Lauro AUT 1
2 PANAZZOLO Marco ITA 2
3 BOUMAZA Mahel FRA 6
4 GROSZ Roland HUN 8
5 BODOR Aron HUN 9
6 IAQUINTA Emanuele ITA 10
7 BELBOUAB Mohammed GBR 12
8 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor HUN 13
9 FUSCO Cristiano SVK 14
10 KIAYIAS Aris CYP 18
11 GIANESE Mattia ITA 20
12 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat FRA 21
13 ROBINET Lucas FRA 22
14 SIMONOV ANDRII UKR 23
15 FLOREA Luca GBR 25
16 DARMANI EVAN FRA 28
17 BIENKOWSKI Aleksander POL 33
18 KAVECKY Max CZE 36
19 MATIASH Danylo UKR 41
20 DOGARIU Felix ROU 43
21 DEMIRCAN Arda Baris TUR 48
22 CAZZANI roberto mathias TUR 51
23 MUKHOPAD Hlib UKR 53
24 ROZMUS Jakub SVK 56
25 VAN DEN BERG Cedric NED 57
26 ROZSA Csanad HUN 61
27 ANBARLILAR ahmed turgut TUR 66
28 COLLINI Nicolo' ITA 67
29 CREES Ashley GBR 69
30 STIUBE Andrei ROU 71
31 VAN ZUIJLEN Pepijn NED 74
32 MEDVEDEV Martin NED 75
33 NEMEC Jaden AUT 81
34 WAGDI Yaqub GBR 87
35 SVIRIDENKOVS Vladislavs LAT 94
36 OZOLINS Jekabs LAT 95
37 TRESTYANSZKY Denis SVK 96
38 BACHYK Volodymyr UKR 98
39 DELCOURT Dimitri BEL 100
40 LORENZO PEREIRA Alejandro ESP 101
41 GAINUTDINOVS Martins LAT 108
42 KONG Jonathan Lingjue SWE 109
43 POCIEGIEL Patryk POL 110
44 NEUSCHAEFER Felix GER 112
45 LYKKE KOFOED Hannibal DEN 116
46 VYSKOCIL Elias CZE 117
47 GLUSZAK Szymon POL 118
48 SCHROTT Benjamin GER 121
49 ELVAN Hakki Ruzgar TUR 123
50 JURAS Dominik LTU 124
51 NABATIFAR Afshin Alexander DEN 125
52 FELTGEN Erwan SUI 126
53 HALLEZ Loic BEL 135
54 NIESZCZERZEWSKI Eryk POL 136
55 GHETU Robert ROU 138
56 GKOUMAS Antonios GRE 139
57 AHRLING Alvar SWE 144
58 BALOGH Bruno SWE 148
59 KOK Tigo NED 152
60 MEYER Nathan BEL 157
61 DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO 164
62 KOLB Conrad GER 166
63 NICOLAS Pol BEL 173



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
64 NOVAK Krystof CZE 177
65 HRNCIR Patrik CZE 181
66 STAVRAKIS Michael GRE 183
67 RAUTER Lamine AUT 187
68 BOZIC Jakov CRO 201
69 SCHIMANN Kirill GER 206
70 MACK Gregor AUT 207
71 GONCALVES Andre POR 210
72 ANDERSSON WREIBO Elliot SWE 224
73 FEY Alan ROU 252
74 VILORIA STEPANOVA Victor Manuel ESP 254
75 SAVLOVS Stepans LAT 267
76 PAUL ROMERO Mateo ESP 270
77 VELIKOV Rosen BUL 273
78 ALVAREZ NUNEZ MARTIN ESP 276
79 GKOUMAS Christos GRE 278
80 CHATZIGIANNIS Maximilianos GRE 282
81 NAZARIANI ALLAN GEO 314
82 COSIC Rastko SRB 335
83 TSVIMITIDZE ARCHIL GEO 359
84 BAZHLEKOV Chavdar BUL 391
85 PINHEIRO Rodrigo POR 399
86 VELIKOV Velislav BUL 401
87 MORIKYAN GAGIK ARM 436
88 LARKIN Daniel IRL 485
89 CARDOSO Joao POR 614
90 MACHADO Diogo POR 674
91 HOVHANNISYAN NAREK ARM
92 MANUKYAN Hakob ARM
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Strip 17

11:00

Referee(s):

SUH Sangwon (KOR)

AHRLING Alvar SWE

FALCHETTO Lauro AUT

GHETU Robert ROU

COLLINI Nicolo' ITA

PINHEIRO Rodrigo POR

CREES Ashley GBR

Strip 18

11:00

Referee(s):

DUL Michal (POL)

VELIKOV Velislav BUL

STIUBE Andrei ROU

TSVIMITIDZE ARCHIL GEO

BALOGH Bruno SWE

PANAZZOLO Marco ITA

GKOUMAS Antonios GRE

ANBARLILAR ahmed turgut TUR

Strip 19

11:00

Referee(s):

GUNES Fatih (TUR)

BOUMAZA Mahel FRA

MORIKYAN GAGIK ARM

MEYER Nathan BEL

COSIC Rastko SRB

NIESZCZERZEWSKI Eryk POL

ROZSA Csanad HUN

VAN ZUIJLEN Pepijn NED



Strip 20

11:00

Referee(s):

SOLODKIHA Jekaterina (LAT)

NEMEC Jaden AUT

GROSZ Roland HUN

HALLEZ Loic BEL

VAN DEN BERG Cedric NED

DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO

LARKIN Daniel IRL

Strip 21

11:00

Referee(s):

KHALED Amr (EGY)

CARDOSO Joao POR

CHATZIGIANNIS Maximilianos GRE

ROZMUS Jakub SVK

BODOR Aron HUN

FELTGEN Erwan SUI

KOLB Conrad GER

MEDVEDEV Martin NED

Strip 22

11:00

Referee(s):

SCHARF Willhelm (GER)

MACHADO Diogo POR

KOK Tigo NED

MUKHOPAD Hlib UKR

WAGDI Yaqub GBR

IAQUINTA Emanuele ITA

GKOUMAS Christos GRE

ELVAN Hakki Ruzgar TUR



Strip 23

11:00

Referee(s):

KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)

BELBOUAB Mohammed GBR

NICOLAS Pol BEL

ALVAREZ NUNEZ MARTIN ESP

CAZZANI roberto mathias TUR

HOVHANNISYAN NAREK ARM

NABATIFAR Afshin Alexander DEN

SVIRIDENKOVS Vladislavs LAT

Strip 24

11:00

Referee(s):

MACHADO Miguel (POR)

JURAS Dominik LTU

NOVAK Krystof CZE

VELIKOV Rosen BUL

OZOLINS Jekabs LAT

MANUKYAN Hakob ARM

KOSZTOLANYI Hunor HUN

DEMIRCAN Arda Baris TUR

Strip 25

11:00

Referee(s):

GORAL Tomasz (SWE)

SCHROTT Benjamin GER

DOGARIU Felix ROU

HRNCIR Patrik CZE

FUSCO Cristiano SVK

BACHYK Volodymyr UKR

PAUL ROMERO Mateo ESP



Strip 26

11:00

Referee(s):

CUCU D Mihai (ROU)

GLUSZAK Szymon POL

STAVRAKIS Michael GRE

SAVLOVS Stepans LAT

KIAYIAS Aris CYP

MATIASH Danylo UKR

TRESTYANSZKY Denis SVK

Strip 27

11:00

Referee(s):

PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

RAUTER Lamine AUT

DARMANI EVAN FRA

DELCOURT Dimitri BEL

VILORIA STEPANOVA Victor Manuel ESP

VYSKOCIL Elias CZE

GIANESE Mattia ITA

Strip 28

11:00

Referee(s):

KATIRCI Berkay (TUR)

KAVECKY Max CZE

BOZIC Jakov CRO

BLANCHARD Leo Singharat FRA

FEY Alan ROU

LYKKE KOFOED Hannibal DEN

LORENZO PEREIRA Alejandro ESP



Strip 29

11:00

Referee(s):

FRERES Hugo (BEL)

MACK Gregor AUT

GAINUTDINOVS Martins LAT

NEUSCHAEFER Felix GER

BIENKOWSKI Aleksander POL

ANDERSSON WREIBO Elliot SWE

ROBINET Lucas FRA

Strip 30

11:00

Referee(s):

CASARES Ignacio (ESP)

SCHIMANN Kirill GER

POCIEGIEL Patryk POL

SIMONOV ANDRII UKR

FLOREA Luca GBR

KONG Jonathan Lingjue SWE

GONCALVES Andre POR
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor HUN 6 1,00 30 7 +23 Advanced
2 IAQUINTA Emanuele ITA 6 1,00 30 10 +20 Advanced
3 KIAYIAS Aris CYP 5 1,00 25 6 +19 Advanced
4T ROBINET Lucas FRA 5 1,00 25 7 +18 Advanced
4T DOGARIU Felix ROU 5 1,00 25 7 +18 Advanced
6 COLLINI Nicolo' ITA 5 1,00 25 9 +16 Advanced
7 BOUMAZA Mahel FRA 6 1,00 30 15 +15 Advanced
8 DARMANI EVAN FRA 5 1,00 25 11 +14 Advanced
9 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat FRA 5 1,00 25 12 +13 Advanced
10 PANAZZOLO Marco ITA 5 0,83 29 9 +20 Advanced
11T ROZMUS Jakub SVK 5 0,83 28 14 +14 Advanced
11T CAZZANI roberto mathias TUR 5 0,83 28 14 +14 Advanced
13 BELBOUAB Mohammed GBR 5 0,83 28 15 +13 Advanced
14 ROZSA Csanad HUN 5 0,83 28 17 +11 Advanced
15 BALOGH Bruno SWE 5 0,83 26 19 +7 Advanced
16 GIANESE Mattia ITA 4 0,80 24 8 +16 Advanced
17 NEUSCHAEFER Felix GER 4 0,80 23 12 +11 Advanced
18 FLOREA Luca GBR 4 0,80 23 13 +10 Advanced
19 MATIASH Danylo UKR 4 0,80 21 13 +8 Advanced
20 FALCHETTO Lauro AUT 4 0,80 20 12 +8 Advanced
21 HALLEZ Loic BEL 4 0,80 20 15 +5 Advanced
22 GKOUMAS Antonios GRE 4 0,67 25 18 +7 Advanced
23T GKOUMAS Christos GRE 4 0,67 27 22 +5 Advanced
23T MEDVEDEV Martin NED 4 0,67 27 22 +5 Advanced
25 DEMIRCAN Arda Baris TUR 4 0,67 23 19 +4 Advanced
26 OZOLINS Jekabs LAT 4 0,67 23 20 +3 Advanced
27 BODOR Aron HUN 4 0,67 24 22 +2 Advanced
28 COSIC Rastko SRB 4 0,67 24 24 0 Advanced
29 VAN DEN BERG Cedric NED 3 0,60 22 11 +11 Advanced
30 NEMEC Jaden AUT 3 0,60 22 15 +7 Advanced
31 SIMONOV ANDRII UKR 3 0,60 21 14 +7 Advanced
32 LYKKE KOFOED Hannibal DEN 3 0,60 20 15 +5 Advanced
33 GONCALVES Andre POR 3 0,60 18 14 +4 Advanced
34 DELCOURT Dimitri BEL 3 0,60 18 15 +3 Advanced
35 STAVRAKIS Michael GRE 3 0,60 19 18 +1 Advanced
36 PAUL ROMERO Mateo ESP 3 0,60 17 16 +1 Advanced
37 LORENZO PEREIRA Alejandro ESP 3 0,60 21 22 -1 Advanced
38 DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO 3 0,60 19 20 -1 Advanced
39 SCHIMANN Kirill GER 3 0,60 16 19 -3 Advanced
40 VAN ZUIJLEN Pepijn NED 3 0,50 25 19 +6 Advanced
41 STIUBE Andrei ROU 3 0,50 24 21 +3 Advanced
42 KOLB Conrad GER 3 0,50 25 23 +2 Advanced
43 ANBARLILAR ahmed turgut TUR 3 0,50 21 19 +2 Advanced
44 MUKHOPAD Hlib UKR 3 0,50 26 25 +1 Advanced
45 JURAS Dominik LTU 3 0,50 24 23 +1 Advanced
46 WAGDI Yaqub GBR 3 0,50 22 21 +1 Advanced
47 SVIRIDENKOVS Vladislavs LAT 3 0,50 22 22 0 Advanced
48 NABATIFAR Afshin Alexander DEN 3 0,50 19 19 0 Advanced
49 KOK Tigo NED 3 0,50 21 22 -1 Advanced
50 KAVECKY Max CZE 2 0,40 19 16 +3 Advanced
51 CREES Ashley GBR 2 0,40 19 17 +2 Advanced
52 SCHROTT Benjamin GER 2 0,40 20 20 0 Advanced
53 GROSZ Roland HUN 2 0,40 15 15 0 Advanced
54 GAINUTDINOVS Martins LAT 2 0,40 18 19 -1 Advanced
55T TRESTYANSZKY Denis SVK 2 0,40 17 20 -3 Advanced
55T FUSCO Cristiano SVK 2 0,40 17 20 -3 Advanced
57 BACHYK Volodymyr UKR 2 0,40 16 19 -3 Advanced
58 FEY Alan ROU 2 0,40 18 22 -4 Advanced
59 AHRLING Alvar SWE 2 0,40 16 20 -4 Advanced
60 BIENKOWSKI Aleksander POL 2 0,40 16 22 -6 Advanced
61 POCIEGIEL Patryk POL 2 0,40 15 21 -6 Advanced
62 MEYER Nathan BEL 2 0,33 22 22 0 Advanced
63 MANUKYAN Hakob ARM 2 0,33 17 22 -5 Advanced



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
64 ELVAN Hakki Ruzgar TUR 2 0,33 20 26 -6 Advanced
65 CARDOSO Joao POR 2 0,33 18 24 -6 Advanced
66 NOVAK Krystof CZE 2 0,33 17 26 -9 Advanced
67 FELTGEN Erwan SUI 2 0,33 16 26 -10 Advanced
68 NICOLAS Pol BEL 2 0,33 15 25 -10 Advanced
69 HOVHANNISYAN NAREK ARM 2 0,33 14 27 -13 Eliminated
70 GLUSZAK Szymon POL 1 0,20 15 22 -7 Eliminated
71 ANDERSSON WREIBO Elliot SWE 1 0,20 15 24 -9 Eliminated
72 GHETU Robert ROU 1 0,20 14 23 -9 Eliminated
73 VILORIA STEPANOVA Victor Manuel ESP 1 0,20 13 23 -10 Eliminated
74 VYSKOCIL Elias CZE 1 0,20 12 23 -11 Eliminated
75 RAUTER Lamine AUT 1 0,20 11 23 -12 Eliminated
76T MACK Gregor AUT 1 0,20 11 24 -13 Eliminated
76T PINHEIRO Rodrigo POR 1 0,20 11 24 -13 Eliminated
78 HRNCIR Patrik CZE 1 0,20 10 23 -13 Eliminated
79 ALVAREZ NUNEZ MARTIN ESP 1 0,17 21 25 -4 Eliminated
80 CHATZIGIANNIS Maximilianos GRE 1 0,17 19 26 -7 Eliminated
81 VELIKOV Velislav BUL 1 0,17 12 24 -12 Eliminated
82 MORIKYAN GAGIK ARM 1 0,17 10 26 -16 Eliminated
83 KONG Jonathan Lingjue SWE 0 0,00 12 24 -12 Eliminated
84 NIESZCZERZEWSKI Eryk POL 0 0,00 14 30 -16 Eliminated
85 BOZIC Jakov CRO 0 0,00 9 25 -16 Eliminated
86 VELIKOV Rosen BUL 0 0,00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
87 SAVLOVS Stepans LAT 0 0,00 7 25 -18 Eliminated
88 MACHADO Diogo POR 0 0,00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
89 LARKIN Daniel IRL 0 0,00 3 25 -22 Eliminated
90 TSVIMITIDZE ARCHIL GEO 0 0,00 3 30 -27 Eliminated
DNF BAZHLEKOV Chavdar BUL Withdrew
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2

Semi-Finals

Ref: GORAL Tomasz (SWE)
Video: SUH Sangwon (KOR)

1

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)
Video: KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)

2

Ref: KATIRCI Berkay (TUR)
Video: KHALED Amr (EGY)

3

Ref: MACHADO Miguel (POR)
Video: HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

4

Table of 8

HUN

(8) BLANCHARD Leo Singharat
FRA

ROU

FRA

CYP

ITA

ITA

ITA



European Cadet Championships
Monday, 24 February 2025 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 KOSZTOLANYI Hunor HUN 22/01/2008
2 PANAZZOLO Marco ITA 14/01/2008
3T COLLINI Nicolo' ITA 29/10/2008
3T ROBINET Lucas FRA 27/02/2009
5 IAQUINTA Emanuele ITA 25/04/2008
6 KIAYIAS Aris CYP 14/06/2009
7 DOGARIU Felix ROU 26/09/2008
8 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat FRA 19/07/2009
9 BOUMAZA Mahel FRA 03/02/2009
10 DARMANI EVAN FRA 02/10/2008
11T CAZZANI roberto mathias TUR 24/07/2009
11T ROZMUS Jakub SVK 08/10/2008
13 ROZSA Csanad HUN 08/08/2008
14 GIANESE Mattia ITA 07/05/2008
15 FALCHETTO Lauro AUT 20/07/2008
16 KAVECKY Max CZE 01/07/2008
17 BELBOUAB Mohammed GBR 16/11/2009
18 NEUSCHAEFER Felix GER 05/06/2008
19 FLOREA Luca GBR 03/12/2008
20 GKOUMAS Antonios GRE 03/11/2008
21 MEDVEDEV Martin NED 03/06/2009
22 OZOLINS Jekabs LAT 29/08/2008
23 BODOR Aron HUN 20/08/2008
24 VAN DEN BERG Cedric NED 26/01/2008
25 NEMEC Jaden AUT 16/04/2008
26 SIMONOV ANDRII UKR 12/05/2008
27 GONCALVES Andre POR 16/08/2008
28 LORENZO PEREIRA Alejandro ESP 08/11/2008
29 VAN ZUIJLEN Pepijn NED 15/08/2008
30 STIUBE Andrei ROU 24/11/2008
31 MUKHOPAD Hlib UKR 25/09/2008
32 WAGDI Yaqub GBR 01/05/2008
33 BALOGH Bruno SWE 26/12/2009
34 MATIASH Danylo UKR 07/03/2008
35 HALLEZ Loic BEL 25/04/2008
36 GKOUMAS Christos GRE 10/01/2011
37 DEMIRCAN Arda Baris TUR 09/06/2008
38 COSIC Rastko SRB 24/09/2010
39 LYKKE KOFOED Hannibal DEN 25/07/2009
40 DELCOURT Dimitri BEL 21/06/2008
41 STAVRAKIS Michael GRE 29/09/2008
42 PAUL ROMERO Mateo ESP 06/08/2008
43 DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO 12/06/2010
44 SCHIMANN Kirill GER 22/05/2009
45 KOLB Conrad GER 07/04/2008
46 ANBARLILAR ahmed turgut TUR 11/07/2008
47 JURAS Dominik LTU 15/07/2011
48 SVIRIDENKOVS Vladislavs LAT 17/05/2008
49 NABATIFAR Afshin Alexander DEN 08/04/2008
50 KOK Tigo NED 21/10/2008
51 CREES Ashley GBR 26/06/2008
52 SCHROTT Benjamin GER 02/09/2008
53 GROSZ Roland HUN 30/01/2008
54 GAINUTDINOVS Martins LAT 05/11/2008
55T TRESTYANSZKY Denis SVK 13/03/2008
55T FUSCO Cristiano SVK 01/11/2008
57 BACHYK Volodymyr UKR 07/04/2008
58 FEY Alan ROU 22/01/2009
59 AHRLING Alvar SWE 13/05/2009
60 BIENKOWSKI Aleksander POL 31/01/2008
61 POCIEGIEL Patryk POL 19/02/2009
62 MEYER Nathan BEL 02/09/2008
63 ELVAN Hakki Ruzgar TUR 25/09/2009



Place Name Country Birthdate
64 NOVAK Krystof CZE 24/05/2010
65 MANUKYAN Hakob ARM 05/02/2010
66 CARDOSO Joao POR 05/10/2010
67 FELTGEN Erwan SUI 05/03/2008
68 NICOLAS Pol BEL 20/01/2008
69 HOVHANNISYAN NAREK ARM 05/12/2010
70 GLUSZAK Szymon POL 03/10/2009
71 ANDERSSON WREIBO Elliot SWE 16/06/2008
72 GHETU Robert ROU 23/10/2009
73 VILORIA STEPANOVA Victor Manuel ESP 29/09/2008
74 VYSKOCIL Elias CZE 14/02/2008
75 RAUTER Lamine AUT 11/07/2009
76T MACK Gregor AUT 09/03/2009
76T PINHEIRO Rodrigo POR 15/08/2009
78 HRNCIR Patrik CZE 12/12/2009
79 ALVAREZ NUNEZ MARTIN ESP 13/11/2008
80 CHATZIGIANNIS Maximilianos GRE 11/02/2008
81 VELIKOV Velislav BUL 08/01/2008
82 MORIKYAN GAGIK ARM 07/05/2008
83 KONG Jonathan Lingjue SWE 30/05/2011
84 NIESZCZERZEWSKI Eryk POL 15/07/2008
85 BOZIC Jakov CRO 01/01/2009
86 VELIKOV Rosen BUL 16/09/2009
87 SAVLOVS Stepans LAT 14/10/2009
88 MACHADO Diogo POR 17/02/2009
89 LARKIN Daniel IRL 10/03/2009
90 TSVIMITIDZE ARCHIL GEO 15/03/2009



European Cadet Championships
Monday, 24 February 2025 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
CASARES Ignacio ESP B 00690534 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
CELLER Pavol SVK A 00690482 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
CUCU D Mihai ROU B 00830254 Ref: 1
DUL Michal POL A 00741213 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
FRERES Hugo BEL B 00836036 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 1
GORAL Tomasz SWE A 00691933 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
GUNES Fatih TUR B 00832124 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli DEN A 00688360 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
KATIRCI Berkay TUR B 00838479 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
KHALED Amr EGY A 00845224 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
KOVACEVIC Miljan SRB B 00830548 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
MACHADO Miguel POR A 00690212 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PIECS Adrienn HUN B 00739508 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
SCHARF Willhelm GER B 00688999 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
SOLODKIHA Jekaterina LAT B 00840282 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
SUH Sangwon KOR A 00867528 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Video: 2 Video: 1 Ref: 1
TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina UKR B 00832177 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 92
Total participants: 91
Top-32 ranked participants: 16
Number of countries represented: 29

SWE: 4 participants
UKR: 4 participants
POR: 4 participants
ROU: 4 participants
TUR: 4 participants
FRA: 4 participants
GER: 4 participants
HUN: 4 participants
GRE: 4 participants
GBR: 4 participants
POL: 4 participants
LAT: 4 participants
ESP: 4 participants
ITA: 4 participants
NED: 4 participants
BEL: 4 participants
CZE: 4 participants
AUT: 4 participants
BUL: 3 participants
ARM: 3 participants
SVK: 3 participants
DEN: 2 participants
CRO: 2 participants
GEO: 2 participants
SUI: 1 participants
SRB: 1 participants
LTU: 1 participants
IRL: 1 participants
CYP: 1 participants


